

This is an update about information in the provider manual. For access to the latest provider manual, go online to <https://providers.amerigroup.com>.

## **Continuous interstitial glucose monitoring to require prior authorization**

**Summary:** Effective March 1, 2017, continuous interstitial glucose monitoring will require prior authorization (PA).

### **What is the impact of this change?**

For dates of service on or after March 1, 2017, Amerigroup Community Care requires PA for continuous interstitial glucose monitoring.

To request PA, contact us by phone at 1-800-454-3730.

Detailed PA requirements are available to contracted providers on the provider self-service website (<https://providers.amerigroup.com/GA> > Provider Resources & Documents > Quick Tools > Precertification Lookup Tool).

### **What if I need assistance?**

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at 1-800-454-3730.